2017 Election Results

Total Eligible Voters  Ballots Cast Percent Voter Turnout

Undergraduate 15,726 6,686 42.52%
Graduate 1654 307 18.56%
Total 17,380 6,993 40.24%

Fee Measure Results
Measure 68. [undergraduate + graduate]
Intercollegiate Athletics and Athletics Activities Access Fee

Shall the undergraduate and graduate students of UCSC enact a new fee of $38.50 per quarter to support
the current and long-term operations of UCSC's intercollegiate athletics program and provide access to
students who meet Educational Opportunity Programs (EOP) criteria for athletic-related activities? This
fee will sunset in 25 years (Spring 2042).

Votes Percent
Yes 4852 79.84%
No 1967 20.16%
Total turnout 6819
% student population voted 39.23%



Opinion Poll Results
Career Center [undergraduate + graduate]

Please select all new and/or expanded services that you would use:

Count Percent
Online career coaching with experts 1503 22.00%
More career specific panels and discussions led by industry experts and
successful alumni 2098 30.71%
Resume, CV, and cover letter tutorials 2615 38.28%
Space for remote interviews and practice interviews using state of the
art technology 1507 22.06%
Online career development workshops, with 24-7 access 1771 25.92%
Improved, user-friendly, technology to access jobs and internships 2762 40.43%
Internship and job fairs with more high interest employers 3129 45.80%
More specialized career fairs for your major or career path 2942 43.06%
Total 6832

Would you be willing to pay a small Registration Fee to have access to the new and/or increased services
listed above?

Count Percent
Yes 2685 51.64%
No 2514 48.36%
Total 5199

Would you be willing to pay a small Registration Fee to have access to the Career Center services for a year
after graduation at no additional charge?

Count Percent
Yes 2740 52.77%
No 2451 47.21%
Total 5192



How much money would you be willing to have added to your Registration Fee each quarter?

Count Percent
$9 2951 69.57%
$12 724 17.07%
815 567 13.37%
Total 4242

Would you support a student fee of approximately $10 per quarter ($30 per year) to support the activities
described above?

Count Percent
Yes 3604 71.39%
No 1444 28.61%
Total 5048

| feel that UCSC administration involves me in decision-making around critical campus issues. (For example,
the construction of new housing/facility projects, the increase of shuttles and metro service, the availability

of classes, scheduling class time blocks, etc.)

Count Percent
Strongly disagree 1677 35.35%
Disagree 1340 28.25%
Neutral 1252 26.39%
Agree 358 7.55%
Strongly agree 117 2.47%
Total 4744 100%



| feel that my concerns are reflected in the UCSC administration's decision-making around critical campus
issues. (For example, the construction of new housing/facility projects, the increase of shuttles and metro
service, the availability of classes, scheduling class time blocks, etc.)

Count Percent
Strongly disagree 1463 31.10%
Disagree 1290 27.42%
Neutral 1476 31.38%
Agree 379 8.06%
Strongly agree 96 2.04%
Total 4704 100%

What concerns do you have regarding the construction of "Student Housing West" on campus and/or student
life? Please select all that apply.

Count Percent
No concerns 645 9.58%
Environmental impacts (land use, water usage, wildlife, etc.) 2625 38.99%
Housing accessibility (affordability, disability accommodations,
transportation, etc.) 2792 41.47%
Non-university entity will manage campus housing 2145 31.86%
Building maintenance 913 13.56%
Other 398 5.91%
Total 6732



Before this poll, have you heard that the University is planning to construct new housing through a public-
private partnership (P37?)

Count Percent
| haven’t heard about the P3 project, but would like to know about it. 1464 31.67%
| haven’t heard about the P3 project, but am not interested in knowing
more about it. 594 12.85%
| heard about the P3 project and | want to know more details. 1754 37.94%
| know about the P3 project and | don’t need more information. 811 17.54%
Total 4623 100%



2017 Student Assembly Officers
President

Max Jimenez

Jacob Jones

Jane Loughboro

Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President of Internal Affairs
Alice Malmberg
Write-in

Total turnout

Vice President of External Affairs
Judith Gutierrez
Write-in
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Vice President for Diversity & Inclusion
Katherine Le

Jay Semana Manguiat

Write-in
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Vice President for Academic Affairs
Jesssica Xu
Write-in
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Vice President of Student Life
Tamra Owens

Jennifer Santos

Write-in
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